M PTO-159		11-1	5-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
"-31-92 ME	P REC			Patent and Trademark Office		
(0	0 .30 .00 REC		Etta: Hala tana ami tau ami tau	Attorney Docket No. 10005129-1		
	veying party(ies):	101	2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies):		
Victor Tung			HEWLETT-PA	CKARD COMPANY		
Pierre Josep	h Kaiser		Intellectual Property P.O. Box 272	operty Administration		
Matthew A.	Shepherd			colorado 80527-2400		
Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies) attache	d Yes X No	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No		
3. Nature of Co	nveyance:					
X_ Assignment		Merger	Change of Name			
Sec	urity Agreement	Other				
Execution Date	(s): Oct 12, 2000; Oct 1	6, 2000; Oct 25	, 2000;			
4. Application r	number(s) or patent numb	er(s):				
If this documer	nt is being filed together	with a new applic	cation, execution d	ate of the application is:		
A. Patent Appl	ication No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
Serial No.: 09/6	51,698 Date Filed: Aug	g. 30, 2000				
			rs attached? NO			
				of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name and ac concerning d	ddress of party to whom of the deciment should be maile	ed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
Records	Manager					
PO Box	T-PACKARD COMPANY		Enclose			
Vancou			X Authori	zation to be charged to deposit account.		
	00000093 082025 09651698	.	8. Deposit Accou	unt Number: 08-2025		
	40.00 CH		THIS SPACE			
1 FC:581						
9. Statement a To the best of true copy of the	ind signature. I my knowledge and belie ne original document.	f, the foregoing i	nformation is true o	and correct and any attached copy is a		
			dul	Oct 25, 2000		
Laura L. Ma		((Signature	- J. V. V.	Date		
Name of Pers	Total num	ber of pages includ	ling cover sheet, atta	achments, and document: 3		
OMB No. 0651	-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
		Do Not deta	ch this portion			
Mail documen	t to be recorded with req	uired cover sheet	information to: ioner for Patents			
		Вох	Assignment			
		Washing	ton, D.C. 20231			
L						

PATENT REEL: 011229 FRAME: 0684

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10005129-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

• •	n for Letters Patent of the nent Apparatus					
Filing date:	August 30, 2000		Serial No.: _	09/651,69	98	
continuations- Letters Patent	vention(s) and improve -in-part (C-I-P's), division t, and any and all Letters ed thereon or therefor; a	als, and renever Patent of the	vals of and s United States	substitutes to and of cou	for said app Intries foreig	lication for said n thereto which
be held and e	cionally authorize HP to fi injoyed by HP, its succest erms for which said Lett rely as the same would een made;	sors, assigns, ers Patent res	nominees or pectively may	legal repres y be grante	entatives, to d, reissued	o the full end of or extended, as
that I/we hav covenant and deliver all suc- improvement(s) representative invention(s) of proceedings, reissue and everything po enforce, for it any and all co- and assistance	hereby covenant that I/ve not executed and will agree that I/we will, each papers as may be not estained application and sets, and I/we agree to control or improvement(s), said to sign all lawful papers foreign applications, to said to aid HP, its success or their own benefit, puntries provided the expert agree are paid by HP;	not execute a ch time a requ ecessary or d aid Letters Pat municate to h application , to execute a make all righ cessors, assign proper patent enses which m	any agreement is made, estrable to pent, to HP, its IP, or to its nand said Let III disclaimers and nominees protection for any be incurred	t in conflict and withou erfect the successors ominee, all liters. Patent and division declarated and legal resaid invented by me/us	therewith, a tundue delatitle to said s, assigns, no known facts t, to testifi- nals, continu- tions, and sepresentative tion(s) or im- in lending s	ind I/we further ay, execute and invention(s) or ominees or legal respecting said in any legal uations, C-I-P's, generally to do sto obtain and provement(s) in uch cooperation
AND I/we States and an patents on ap and all Letter. United States	e hereby authorize and re ny official of any country oplications as aforesaid, t s Patent for said invention s which may be issued with the terms of this assi	o issue to HP, on(s) or improvented granted granted granted	as assignee (rement(s), inc on or as a	of the entire luding any result of t	right, title a and all Lette he application	and interest, any irs Patent of the on aforesaid, in
l/we fur	rther authorize and direction on the community of the attornal end of the community of the	t HP attorney	s to insert th umber and tit States Patent	e serial nur le set forth and Traden	mber and fil above as so nark Office.	ing date of said oon as the same
IN WITN		eunto set my/o	Assignment Sig	ned: / 💚 /	16/00	
Inventor's Typed	d Name: Victor Tung		Date Appli	cation Signed:	10/16/	
State of Was	hington	ss.:				
County of Cla	WHITNE	33				
pe sen fiy to	1101	pasis of satisfacto	ally appeared ory evidence to	Victor Tung be the person	who acknow	who ledged the foregoin
J. Pi	BLASSO			(<u>fle</u>	ary Public	rupace

My consmission expires: 4-/5-03

REEL: 011229 FRAME: 0685

When recorded please return to:
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400

Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. __10005129-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

1 MW 16	Date Assignment Signed: 25 Oct CC
Iventor's Signature (Seal)	25 3 - 25 C
nventor's Typed Name: Pierre Joseph Kaiser	Date Application Signed: 0-1 75,700
tate of Washington)	
County of Clark)	
BANAS YANG this 275 day of OCT. 2000	, personally appeared Pierre Joseph Kaiser who is
ers the XAP an or proved to me on the basis of s Semment of ses in meet to be his/her free act and deed	satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
	Laure Huham
S PURING P	Hotary Public
, QC708(2.1.1.1)	My commission expires: Oct. 1, ZOO
NOTATE OF WALLER	
Management 1	12 12+ 00
Matter Calyly	Date Assignment Signed:
nventor's Signature (Seal)	
ventor's Typed Name: Matthew A. Shepherd	Date Application Signed.
) ss.:	
August of Clark v	
Before me the Doday of CC ACC	, personally appeared Matthew A. Shepherd who is
	- Line and the foregoing
organily Wayn a poved to me on the basis of s	satisfactory evidence to be the person who
ersonally known probled to me on the basis of s training of assis from to be his/her free act and deed	satisfactory evidence to be the person who
ors nally with a poved to me on the basis of s	d. Notary Public Notary Public
ersonally known probled to me on the basis of s training of assis from to be his/her free act and deed	d.
ersonally known proved to me on the basis of s trained affassion to be his/her free act and deed	d. Notary Public Notary Public
ersonally known proved to me on the basis of s trained of assignment to be his/her free act and deed	d. Notary Public Notary Public
ersonally known proved to me on the basis of s ktrument and deed OF WAS	d. Notary Public Notary Public
ersonally known and poyed to me on the basis of s ktrument and deed OF WAS	Date Assignment Signed:
ersonally known proved to me on the basis of some control of the c	Notary Public My commission/expires 4 1503
nventor's Typed Name:	Date Assignment Signed:
nventor's Typed Name: State of (Seal) (Seal) (Seal) (Seal) (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:
nventor's Signature (Seal) nventor's Typed Name: State of County of	Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed:
nventor's Signature (Seal) nventor's Typed Name: County of Before me this day of Descendably known or proved to me on the basis of seals.	Date Application Signed:
nventor's Signature (Seal) nventor's Typed Name: State of County of	Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed: personally appeared satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing.

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2